
OJ/S S129
08/07/2011
213253-2011-EN

European Investment Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 1/2

08/07/2011 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Investment Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:213253-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML

L-Luxembourg: EIB - Mid-term evaluation for EU-Africa Infrastructure Trust Fund
2011/S 129-213253

Contract award notice

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s):

European Investment Bank, 98-100, boulevard Konrad Adenauer, L-2950Luxembourg, Luxembourg. Contact
point(s): Mrs Klaudia Berger, Procurement and Purchasing Division, Ref.: KB-954. Tel.  (+352) 4379-1. Fax
 (+352) 43.77.04. E-mail: BEI.ASA@BEI.ORG
Internet address(es):
www.bei.org

I.2) Type of the contracting authority and main activity or activities:
European institution/agency or international organisation.
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no.

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description
II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority:

EIB – Mid-term evaluation for EU-Africa Infrastructure Trust Fund.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance:
Services.
Service category: No 6.
Main place of performance: African countries.

II.1.3) The notice involves:
A public contract.

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):
Selection of an independent service provider to carry out the mid-term evaluation to assess the performance
of the EU-African Infrastructure Trust Fund (ITF). Recommendations for the future work of the ITF and for
preparations for the final evaluation are also part of the scope of work.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV):
66171000, 66000000, 66100000.

II.1.6) Contract covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA):
Yes.

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s):

Value:
225 000 EUR, excluding VAT.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure
IV.1.1) Type of procedure:

Open.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:213253-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML
www.bei.org


OJ/S S129
08/07/2011
213253-2011-EN

European Investment Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure 2/2

08/07/2011 S129
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

European Investment Bank - Service contract - Contract award - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/2

IV.2) Award criteria
IV.2.1) Award criteria:

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of:
TECHNICAL:
RATIONALE (Understanding of Terms of reference). Weighting: 5 %.
METHODOLOGY. Weighting: 15 %.
ORGANISATION. Weighting: 20 %.
TEAM. Weighting: 40 %.
PRICE. Weighting: 20 %.

IV.2.2) An electronic auction has been used:
No.

IV.3) Administrative information
IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority:

KB-954.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract:
Yes.
Contract notice:
Notice number in OJ: 2011/S 24-037708 of 4.2.2011.

Section V: Award of contract
V.1) Date of contract award:

1.7.2011.

V.2) Number of offers received:
11.

V.3) Name and address of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded:
Ernst & Young, Faubourg de l'Arche, 11 allée de l'Arche, 92400 Courbevoie, France.

V.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted:
No.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Contract related to a project and/or programme financed by EU funds:

Yes.
EU-Africa Infrastructure Trust Fund.

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
1.7.2011.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:37708-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML

